

## Nagaland Board of School Education Upper Bayavü, Kohima - 797001

Website: www.nbsenl.edu.in, Email: nagaboard@gmail.com



No.NBE-21/Ad-SAMAGRA/2024-25/ 2360 To Dated Kohima, the 19<sup>th</sup> July 2024

The Heads of Registered Institutions under NBSE.

## Subject: Conduct of Shiksha Saptah from 22<sup>nd</sup> to 27<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

Sir/Madam,

In pursuance to the Ministry of Education, Government of India letter No.D.O. 02.05./2024-IS.14 Dated 9<sup>th</sup> July 2024, I am to inform you that 7 days run-up activities from 22<sup>nd</sup> July to 28<sup>th</sup> July 2024 shall be organized at all levels of School Education Department to mark the 4<sup>th</sup> Anniversary of the National Education Policy 2020 on 29<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

The Shiksha Saptah event envisaged to conduct various thematic activities for 7 days starting from  $22^{nd}$  July till  $28^{th}$  July 2024. The Ministry of Education, GoI has provided a comprehensive suggestive activity for each day to culminate with Community Involvement and Tithi Bhojan marking celebration of special occasion by sharing food. In this regard, some State specific suggestive activities *(enclosed)* have been prepared for the schools as a guide in planning the activities during this event.

Since the 7<sup>th</sup> day of the event falls on SUNDAY i.e. 28<sup>th</sup> July 2024, the activity for the day may be conducted along with the 6<sup>th</sup> day activities on 27<sup>th</sup> July 2024.

The daily activity reports of schools shall be submitted through google form by each school on **daily basis by 2:00 PM**. The report submission shall include **good quality geotagged photos** of activities. Google form link:

https://docs.google.com/spreadsheets/d/1RRC\_ve2s5BAP2hN2gLaCbWirPAr2hVXY3h8C djBN4vU/edit?usp=sharing

Therefore, all the Heads of Institutions are requested to comply and monitor the conduct of activities and compilation of daily reports. Submission of report by every school is made mandatory.

Yours faithfully,

shalled mins

(Asano Sekhose) Chairperson

No.NBE-21/Ad-SAMAGRA/2024-25/ Copy for information: Dated Kohima, the 19<sup>th</sup> July 2024

- 1. The OSD to Advisor, School Education & SCERT, Nagaland for kind information of the Hon'ble Advisor.
- 2. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
- 3. The State Mission Director, Samagra Shiksha, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 4. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 5. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
- 6. Office copy.

Asano Sekhose ) Chairperson